



Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside  
2020 Paving Program  
March 19, 2020

Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.  
Franklin, Ohio

John R. Jurgensen Co.  
Springfield, Ohio

| REF. NO.   | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT OF MEASURE | APPROX. QTY. | UNIT COST  | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST   | TOTAL COST          |
|--|----------|---|-----------------|--------------|------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| <b>MEADOWSWEET DRIVE (BASE BID)</b>                |          |   |                 |              |            |                     |             |                     |             |                     |
| 1  | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT                               | S.Y.            | 136          | \$10.00    | \$1,360.00          | \$30.00     | \$4,080.00          | \$40.00     | \$5,440.00          |
| 2  | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE                              | S.Y.            | 132          | \$15.00    | \$1,980.00          | \$40.00     | \$5,280.00          | \$40.00     | \$5,280.00          |
| 3  | 202      | CURB REMOVED  | FT.             | 1413         | \$9.00     | \$12,717.00         | \$12.50     | \$17,662.50         | \$12.50     | \$17,662.50         |
| 4  | 202      | WALK REMOVED  | S.F.            | 3322         | \$3.25     | \$10,796.50         | \$5.00      | \$16,610.00         | \$5.00      | \$16,610.00         |
| 5  | 202      | CATCH BASIN REMOVED                                     | EACH            | 13           | \$450.00   | \$5,850.00          | \$375.00    | \$4,875.00          | \$375.00    | \$4,875.00          |
| 6  | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION                                     | S.Y.            | 178          | \$2.50     | \$445.00            | \$3.00      | \$534.00            | \$1.00      | \$178.00            |
| 7  | 254      | 1.5"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE                | S.Y.            | 12663        | \$2.75     | \$34,823.25         | \$1.50      | \$18,994.50         | \$1.80      | \$22,793.40         |
| 8  | 301      | 12" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22                      | C.Y.            | 59           | \$250.00   | \$14,750.00         | \$160.00    | \$9,440.00          | \$200.00    | \$11,800.00         |
| 9  | 304      | AGGREGATE BASE  | C.Y.            | 47           | \$70.00    | \$3,290.00          | \$100.00    | \$4,700.00          | \$150.00    | \$7,050.00          |
| 10   | 407      | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                  | GAL             | 1146         | \$3.75     | \$4,297.50          | \$3.25      | \$3,724.50          | \$2.00      | \$2,292.00          |
| 11   | 441      | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 | C.Y.            | 532          | \$180.00   | \$95,760.00         | \$160.00    | \$85,120.00         | \$180.00    | \$95,760.00         |
| 12   | 452      | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | S.Y.            | 90           | \$75.00    | \$6,750.00          | \$78.00     | \$7,020.00          | \$78.00     | \$7,020.00          |
| 13   | 608      | CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN                                  | S.F.            | 3465         | \$18.00    | \$62,370.00         | \$16.00     | \$55,440.00         | \$16.00     | \$55,440.00         |
| 14   | 609      | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN        | FT.             | 1413         | \$40.00    | \$56,520.00         | \$57.00     | \$80,541.00         | \$45.00     | \$63,585.00         |
| 15   | 611      | 4" STORM SEWER, PVC SDR-26                              | FT.             | 5            | \$45.00    | \$225.00            | \$70.00     | \$350.00            | \$70.00     | \$350.00            |
| 16   | 611      | 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV                              | FT.             | 35           | \$100.00   | \$3,500.00          | \$210.00    | \$7,350.00          | \$210.00    | \$7,350.00          |
| 17   | 611      | 15" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV                              | FT.             | 5            | \$110.00   | \$550.00            | \$240.00    | \$1,200.00          | \$240.00    | \$1,200.00          |
| 18   | 611      | TYPE D CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN                         | EACH            | 13           | \$3,200.00 | \$41,600.00         | \$3,250.00  | \$42,250.00         | \$3,250.00  | \$42,250.00         |
| 19   | 611      | MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE                               | EACH            | 40           | \$600.00   | \$24,000.00         | \$415.00    | \$16,600.00         | \$700.00    | \$28,000.00         |
| 20   | 614      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                     | LUMP            | 1            | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00          | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00         | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00         |
| 21   | 638      | VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                             | EACH            | 11           | \$300.00   | \$3,300.00          | \$250.00    | \$2,750.00          | \$100.00    | \$1,100.00          |
| 22   | 644      | STOP LINE   | FT.             | 54           | \$12.00    | \$648.00            | \$6.00      | \$324.00            | \$6.00      | \$324.00            |
| 23   | 659      | SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN              | S.Y.            | 1058         | \$3.50     | \$3,703.00          | \$6.00      | \$6,348.00          | \$10.00     | \$10,580.00         |
| <b>MEADOWSWEET DRIVE BASE BID TOTAL</b>            |          |   |                 |              |            | <b>\$397,235.25</b> |             | <b>\$406,193.50</b> |             | <b>\$426,939.90</b> |
| <b>SCHWINN DRIVE (BASE BID)</b>                    |          |   |                 |              |            |                     |             |                     |             |                     |
| 24   | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT                               | S.Y.            | 853          | \$10.00    | \$8,530.00          | \$30.00     | \$25,590.00         | \$40.00     | \$34,120.00         |
| 25   | 202      | CURB REMOVED  | FT.             | 345          | \$9.00     | \$3,105.00          | \$14.50     | \$5,002.50          | \$14.50     | \$5,002.50          |
| 26   | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION                                     | S.Y.            | 853          | \$2.50     | \$2,132.50          | \$3.00      | \$2,559.00          | \$1.00      | \$853.00            |
| 27   | 254      | VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE       | S.Y.            | 482          | \$8.00     | \$3,856.00          | \$17.00     | \$8,194.00          | \$8.00      | \$3,856.00          |
| 28   | 301      | 12" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22                      | C.Y.            | 285          | \$250.00   | \$71,250.00         | \$160.00    | \$45,600.00         | \$200.00    | \$57,000.00         |
| 29   | 407      | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                  | GAL             | 794          | \$3.75     | \$2,977.50          | \$3.25      | \$2,580.50          | \$2.00      | \$1,588.00          |
| 30   | 441      | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 | C.Y.            | 504          | \$180.00   | \$90,720.00         | \$160.00    | \$80,640.00         | \$180.00    | \$90,720.00         |
| 31   | 614      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                     | LUMP            | 1            | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00          | \$6,000.00  | \$6,000.00          | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00         |
| 32   | 617      | 2" COMPACTED AGGREGATE                                  | C.Y.            | 74           | \$140.00   | \$10,360.00         | \$145.00    | \$10,730.00         | \$150.00    | \$11,100.00         |
| 33   | 644      | CENTER LINE   | MILE            | 0.67         | \$5,500.00 | \$3,685.00          | \$4,400.00  | \$2,948.00          | \$4,400.00  | \$2,948.00          |
| 34   | 644      | STOP LINE   | FT.             | 34           | \$12.00    | \$408.00            | \$6.00      | \$204.00            | \$6.00      | \$204.00            |
| 35   | 644      | EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE                                    | MILE            | 1.34         | \$4,500.00 | \$6,030.00          | \$2,230.00  | \$2,988.20          | \$2,227.00  | \$2,984.18          |
| 36   | 644      | SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 120"                             | EACH            | 2            | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00          | \$550.00    | \$1,100.00          | \$550.00    | \$1,100.00          |
| 37   | 659      | SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN              | S.Y.            | 50           | \$3.50     | \$175.00            | \$6.00      | \$300.00            | \$10.00     | \$500.00            |
| <b>SCHWINN DRIVE BASE BID TOTAL</b>                |          |   |                 |              |            | <b>\$212,229.00</b> |             | <b>\$194,436.20</b> |             | <b>\$226,975.68</b> |
| <b>NORTH UNION SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD (BASE BID)</b>     |          |   |                 |              |            |                     |             |                     |             |                     |
| 38   | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT                               | S.Y.            | 478          | \$10.00    | \$4,780.00          | \$30.00     | \$14,340.00         | \$40.00     | \$19,120.00         |
| 39   | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE                              | S.Y.            | 81           | \$15.00    | \$1,215.00          | \$40.00     | \$3,240.00          | \$40.00     | \$3,240.00          |
| 40   | 202      | CURB REMOVED  | FT.             | 386          | \$9.00     | \$3,474.00          | \$12.50     | \$4,825.00          | \$12.50     | \$4,825.00          |
| 41   | 202      | WALK REMOVED  | S.F.            | 902          | \$3.25     | \$2,931.50          | \$5.00      | \$4,510.00          | \$5.00      | \$4,510.00          |
| 42   | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION                                     | S.Y.            | 478          | \$2.50     | \$1,195.00          | \$3.00      | \$1,434.00          | \$1.00      | \$478.00            |
| 43   | 254      | 1.5"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE                | S.Y.            | 10875        | \$2.75     | \$29,906.25         | \$1.50      | \$16,312.50         | \$1.80      | \$19,575.00         |
| 44   | 254      | VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE       | S.Y.            | 2670         | \$8.00     | \$21,360.00         | \$17.00     | \$45,390.00         | \$8.00      | \$21,360.00         |
| 45   | 301      | 12" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22                      | C.Y.            | 159          | \$250.00   | \$39,750.00         | \$160.00    | \$25,440.00         | \$200.00    | \$31,800.00         |
| 46   | 304      | AGGREGATE BASE  | C.Y.            | 19           | \$70.00    | \$1,330.00          | \$100.00    | \$1,900.00          | \$160.00    | \$3,040.00          |
| 47   | 407      | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                  | GAL             | 1454         | \$3.75     | \$5,452.50          | \$3.25      | \$4,725.50          | \$2.00      | \$2,908.00          |
| 48   | 441      | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 | C.Y.            | 754          | \$180.00   | \$135,720.00        | \$160.00    | \$120,640.00        | \$180.00    | \$135,720.00        |
| 49   | 452      | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | S.Y.            | 81           | \$75.00    | \$6,075.00          | \$78.00     | \$6,318.00          | \$78.00     | \$6,318.00          |
| 50   | 608      | CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN                                  | S.F.            | 626          | \$18.00    | \$11,268.00         | \$17.00     | \$10,642.00         | \$17.00     | \$10,642.00         |
| 51   | 609      | CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN                               | FT.             | 326          | \$40.00    | \$13,040.00         | \$55.00     | \$17,930.00         | \$40.00     | \$13,040.00         |
| 52   | 609      | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN        | FT.             | 60           | \$40.00    | \$2,400.00          | \$70.00     | \$4,200.00          | \$55.00     | \$3,300.00          |
| 53   | 611      | MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE                               | EACH            | 20           | \$600.00   | \$12,000.00         | \$415.00    | \$8,300.00          | \$700.00    | \$14,000.00         |
| 54   | 614      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                     | LUMP            | 1            | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00          | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00         | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00         |
| 55   | 617      | 2" COMPACTED AGGREGATE                                  | C.Y.            | 48           | \$140.00   | \$6,720.00          | \$145.00    | \$6,960.00          | \$150.00    | \$7,200.00          |
| 56   | 638      | VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                             | EACH            | 3            | \$300.00   | \$900.00            | \$250.00    | \$750.00            | \$100.00    | \$300.00            |
| 57   | 644      | CENTER LINE   | MILE            | 0.85         | \$5,500.00 | \$4,675.00          | \$4,400.00  | \$3,740.00          | \$4,400.00  | \$3,740.00          |
| 58   | 644      | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"                                   | FT.             | 75           | \$8.00     | \$600.00            | \$2.00      | \$150.00            | \$2.00      | \$150.00            |
| 59   | 644      | EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE                                    | MILE            | 1.71         | \$4,500.00 | \$7,695.00          | \$2,230.00  | \$3,813.30          | \$2,227.00  | \$3,808.17          |
| 60   | 644      | LANE ARROW  | EACH            | 1            | \$175.00   | \$175.00            | \$90.00     | \$90.00             | \$90.00     | \$90.00             |
| 61   | 659      | SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN              | S.Y.            | 157          | \$3.50     | \$549.50            | \$6.00      | \$942.00            | \$10.00     | \$1,570.00          |
| 62   | SPEC     | STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER SCRUB SEAL         | S.Y.            | 5013         | \$7.25     | \$36,344.25         | \$5.00      | \$25,065.00         | \$4.88      | \$24,463.44         |
| <b>NORTH UNION SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD BASE BID TOTAL</b> |          |   |                 |              |            | <b>\$338,276.00</b> |             | <b>\$301,687.30</b> |             | <b>\$330,917.61</b> |
| <b>FOREST RIDGE BOULEVARD (BASE BID)</b>           |          |   |                 |              |            |                     |             |                     |             |                     |
| 63   | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT                               | S.Y.            | 375          | \$10.00    | \$3,750.00          | \$30.00     | \$11,250.00         | \$40.00     | \$15,000.00         |
| 64   | 202      | PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE                              | S.Y.            | 199          | \$15.00    | \$2,985.00          | \$40.00     | \$7,960.00          | \$40.00     | \$7,960.00          |
| 65   | 202      | CURB REMOVED  | FT.             | 1527         | \$9.00     | \$13,743.00         | \$12.50     | \$19,087.50         | \$12.50     | \$19,087.50         |
| 66   | 202      | WALK REMOVED  | S.F.            | 1644         | \$3.25     | \$5,343.00          | \$5.00      | \$8,220.00          | \$5.00      | \$8,220.00          |
| 67   | 202      | CATCH BASIN REMOVED                                     | EACH            | 8            | \$450.00   | \$3,600.00          | \$375.00    | \$3,000.00          | \$375.00    | \$3,000.00          |
| 68   | 204      | SUBGRADE COMPACTION                                     | S.Y.            | 375          | \$2.50     | \$937.50            | \$3.00      | \$1,125.00          | \$1.00      | \$375.00            |
| 69   | 254      | 1.5"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE                | S.Y.            | 20256        | \$2.75     | \$55,704.00         | \$1.50      | \$30,384.00         | \$2.00      | \$40,512.00         |
| 70   | 301      | 12" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22                      | C.Y.            | 125          | \$250.00   | \$31,250.00         | \$160.00    | \$20,000.00         | \$200.00    | \$25,000.00         |
| 71   | 304      | AGGREGATE BASE  | C.Y.            | 49           | \$70.00    | \$3,430.00          | \$100.00    | \$4,900.00          | \$160.00    | \$7,840.00          |
| 72   | 407      | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                  | GAL             | 1841         | \$3.75     | \$6,903.75          | \$3.25      | \$5,983.25          | \$2.00      | \$3,682.00          |
| 73   | 441      | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 | C.Y.            | 844          | \$180.00   | \$151,920.00        | \$160.00    | \$135,040.00        | \$180.00    | \$151,920.00        |
| 74   | 452      | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | S.Y.            | 199          | \$75.00    | \$14,925.00         | \$78.00     | \$15,522.00         | \$78.00     | \$15,522.00         |
| 75   | 608      | CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN                                  | S.F.            | 1755         | \$18.00    | \$31,590.00         | \$16.00     | \$28,080.00         | \$16.00     | \$28,080.00         |
| 76   | 609      | COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN          | FT.             | 1527         | \$40.00    | \$61,080.00         | \$57.00     | \$87,039.00         | \$45.00     | \$68,715.00         |
| 77   | 611      | 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV                              | FT.             | 20           | \$100.00   | \$2,000.00          | \$210.00    | \$4,200.00          | \$210.00    | \$4,200.00          |
| 78   | 611      | 15" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV                              | FT.             | 5            | \$110.00   | \$550.00            | \$240.00    | \$1,200.00          | \$240.00    | \$1,200.00          |
| 79   | 611      | TYPE D CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN                         | EACH            | 7            | \$3,200.00 | \$22,400.00         | \$3,250.00  | \$22,750.00         | \$3,250.00  | \$22,750.00         |
| 80   | 611      | TYPE D CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE WIDE, AS PER PLAN            | EACH            | 1            | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00          | \$4,400.00  | \$4,400.00          | \$4,400.00  | \$4,400.00          |
| 81   | 611      | MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE                               | EACH            | 10           | \$600.00   | \$6,000.00          | \$415.00    | \$4,150.00          | \$700.00    | \$7,000.00          |
| 82   | 614      | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC                                     | LUMP            | 1            | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00          | \$12,400.00 | \$12,400.00         | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00         |
| 83   | 638      | VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                             | EACH            | 9            | \$300.00   | \$2,700.00          | \$250.00    | \$2,250.00          | \$100.00    | \$900.00            |
| 84   | 644      | EDGE LINE, 4", YELLOW                                   | MILE            | 1.20         | \$4,500.00 | \$5,400.00          | \$2,230.00  | \$2,676.00          | \$2,227.00  | \$2,672.40          |
| 85   | 644      | EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE                                    | MILE            | 1.24         | \$4,500.00 | \$5,580.00          | \$2,230.00  | \$2,765.20          | \$2,227.00  | \$2,761.48          |
| 86   | 644      | CROSSWALK LINE  | FT.             | 443          | \$6.00     | \$2,658.00          | \$3.00      | \$1,329.00          | \$3.00      | \$1,329.00          |
| 87   | 644      | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"                                   | FT.             | 82           | \$8.00     | \$656.00            | \$2.00      | \$164.00            | \$2.00      | \$164.00            |
| 88   | 644      | LANE ARROW  |                 |              |            |                     |             |                     |             |                     |